
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5136
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2003
VOLUNTARY RETIREMENT SCHEME
SHAMSHER SINGH DULLO

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority have absorbed employees of LIC and Public Sector General Insurance Companies after their voluntary retirement from respective organisation;

(b) if so, the details of those employees alongwith the details of organisation, last post held in the organisation and to the post to which absorb in the IRDA;

(c) whether the employees absorbed to the post in IRDA have the requisite academic/ professional qualifications;

(d) if so, the details of each absorbed employee alongwith the details of their post/ designation, educational qualifications and requisite qualification for the post/ designation; and

(e) the details of organisational structure of IRDA?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI ANANDRAO V.ADSUL)

(a) Yes, Sir. Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority (IRDA) has reported that they have absorbed some of the employees of LIC and public sector general insurance companies who have been working with the Authority since its constitution as IRA in 1996.

(b) The information is laid on the Table of the House as Annexed.

(c) to (e) The information is being collected from IRDA and shall be laid on the Table of the House.

Annexure to Lok Sabha Unstarred Q. No. 5136 by Shri Shamsher Singh Dullo regarding Voluntary Retirement Scheme to be answered on 25th April, 2003/ 5 Vaishakha 1925 Saka

(b) : LIST OF OFFICERS/ EMPLOYEES TAKEN FROM LIC AND NON-LIFE PSUs

S.NO. Name & Designation Qualification Organisation Previous Designation Designation

1 Prabodh Chander  # B.A.   New India Assurance Manager   OSD from 1.08.2002-
    # LLB  Co Ltd      Executive Director
    # A.I.I.I

2 K. Subrahmanian # B.Sc. LIC of India Sr. Divisional Manager Sr. Actuary from
    # A.I.A.       1.08.2002 -
    # F.A.S.I.       Executive Director

3 Mukesh Sharma  # B.A.  New India Assurance  Assistant   Deputy Director
    # L.I.I.I. Co Ltd   Administrative Officer

4 Rakesh Bajaj  # M.A.   New India Assurance  Administrative Officer Deputy Director
    # F.I.I.I Co Ltd

5 Arup Chatteree # B.A. (Hons) Oriental Insurance Administrative Officer Deputy Director
    # M.A.  Co Ltd
    # Executive
    Masters in


    International
    Trade

6 Anil Kumar Arora # B.Com. LIC of India  Assistant   Deputy Director
    # L.I.I.I.    Administrative Officer

7 Randip Singh Jagpal # B.SC. (Hons) National Insurance Administrative Officer Deputy Director
    # M.Sc.  Co Ltd
    # M.Tech
    # M.B.A.

8 Suresh Mathur  # B.A.   New India Assurance Asstt. Manager  Deputy Director
    (Management) Co Ltd
    # M.B.A.
    # L.I.I.I.

9 Kamal Kumar Chaudhry # B.Com (Hons) New India Assurance Administrative Officer Deputy Director
    # M.Com  Co Ltd
    # A.I.I.I.

10 Dinesh Khansili  # B.Sc.  LIC of India  Assistant   Deputy Director
    # Associate     Administrative Officer
    of Actuarial
    Society of
    India

11. J. Meena Kumari  # B.Sc. (MPC) LIC of India  Assistant   Deputy Director
    # Associate     Administrative Officer
    of ASI, Mumbai
    # Dip. In
    Actuarial
    Techniques,
    I.A., London
    # Certificate
    in Finance &
    Investment,
    I.A. Subjects
    -301,302,303,
    ASI, Mumbai

12 Sanjeev Kumar Jain # B.A.   United India Insurance  Administrative Officer Deputy Director
    # B.Ed.  Co Ltd
    # M.A.
    # M.Ed.
    # Diploma in
    IRPM & B.M.
    # A.I.I.I.

13. T.S. Nayak  # B.E.   New India Assurance Administrative Officer Deputy Director
    (Mechanical Co Ltd
    Engg)

14 B. Raghavan # B.Com. Oriental Insurance Stenographer Assistant Director
    # L.L.B. Co Ltd

15 Suresh Nair # B.A. LIC of India Stenographer Assistant Director

16 A. Krishnan # B.Sc. Oriental Insurance Administrative Officer Deputy Director
    # M.A.  Co Ltd
    # L.I.I.I


17 Manju Arora # M.A. Oriental Insurance Stenographer Junior Officer
      Co Ltd

18 Shiksha Shaha # B.A. Oriental Insurance Assistant Junior Officer
    # Advanced  Co Ltd
    Certificate
    in PC
    Application
    # A.I.I.I.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

